## 507183090 03/17/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7229936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GD HAN'S YUEMING LASER GROUP CO., LTD.	05/06/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKE 360 HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	28TH FLOOR, 447 SECTION 3 WEN HSIN ROAD	
City:	TAICHUNG	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	406	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16958527

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 18164746550

**Email:** rbroz@shb.com, IPDocket@shb.com **Correspondent Name:** SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22752.323295	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. SCHELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Scheller/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=22752.323295 EXE YM to Nike 360#page1.tif source=22752.323295 EXE YM to Nike 360#page2.tif source=22752.323295 EXE YM to Nike 360#page3.tif

PATENT 507183090 REEL: 059294 FRAME: 0831

#### CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT

This agreement ("CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into by and between GD Han's Yueming Laser Group CO., Ltd, having a place of business at No. 28 East Industrial Road, Songshan Lake High-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ("ASSIGNOR") and NIKE 360 Holding B.V., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands acting by and through its Taiwan Branch, having a place of business at the 28th Floor, 447 Section 3, Wen Hsin Road, Taichung, Taiwan 406 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR owns an invention ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a U.S. patent application titled "Rolled Good Feeding Device And Method" and related applications provided below ("APPLICATIONS"). To the extent not already included below, ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns (collectively, "ASSIGNEE ENTITY") and authorized legal representatives, including but not limited to Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108, to insert any of the following additional information relating to the APPLICATIONS when known:

U.S. App. No.:

16/958,527

Filing Date:

June 26, 2020

PCT App. No.:

PCT/US18/66505

Filing Date:

December 19, 2018

China App. No.: CN 201711441317.9

Filing Date:

December 27, 2017

WHEREAS, no assignment document is required to be recorded with the China National Intellectual Property Administration as the ASSIGNEE is entitled to be the sole proprietor of the INVENTION based on an agreement signed between the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or the proper officer or agency of any other jurisdiction may require the ASSIGNEE to submit an assignment/agreement regarding the INVENTION:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that ASSIGNOR did, or is obligated to, sell, assign, and transfer, and ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE ENTITY, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to: (a) the INVENTION; (b) the APPLICATIONS; all applications related to one or more of the APPLICATIONS throughout the world, including, without limitation, all applications to which one or more of the APPLICATIONS Page 1 of 3

4848-1109-8343 v1

claim priority, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, restorations, and all applications that claim priority to one or more of the APPLICATIONS; all counterpart applications of any of the foregoing throughout the world; and all patents resulting from any of the foregoing; (c) any patents, utility models, industrial models, petty patents, design patents, design registrations, industrial designs, unregistered design rights, copyrights, and all other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership, and all legal equivalents, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof throughout the world which may be granted for the INVENTION, including but not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the foregoing; and (d) all claims and causes of action regarding any of the above in sections (a)-(c), including all rights to and claims for damages and other legal or equilable relief for past, present, or future infringement of any of the above ((a)-(d) collectively, "PROPERTIES").

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE ENTITY may apply for and/or receive PROPERTIES in its own name. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other proper officer or agency of any jurisdiction to record the CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT and issue PROPERTIES to ASSIGNEE ENTITY.

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR either had or does have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment, and/or transfer. ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any conflicting sale, assignment, and/or transfer.

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE ENTITY and its authorized legal representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the INVENTION; execute all applications throughout the world included in the PROPERTIES; sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the INVENTION; sign all lawful documents which ASSIGNEE ENTITY and its authorized legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the INVENTION; testify in any judicial and/or administrative proceeding; and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE ENTITY and its authorized legal representatives to obtain and enforce the PROPERTIES.



Page 2 of 3

4848-1109-8343 v1

This CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action based upon, arising out of, or relating to this CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT or the transactions contemplated hereby is governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Oregon, without giving effect to any conflict-of-law provision or rule.

ASSIGNOR accepts the terms and conditions of the CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT:

GD HAN'S YUEMING LASER GROUP,, LTD.

Company Chop:

Signature:

251 - 2 3 3

e: Lour

Title:

n woing

1 manager

ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and conditions of the CONFIRMATION/ASSIGNMENT:

NIKE 360 Holding B.V., Taiwan Branch

By:

Title:

Date:

4848-1109-6343 v1

RECORDED: 03/17/2022

PATENT REEL: 059294 FRAME: 0834

Page 3 of 3